

Freedom of Information
George Eliot Hospital
College Street
Nuneaton CV 10 7DJ
Telephone 024 76 351351
Email:
freedom.ofinformation@geh.nhs.uk

FREEDOM OF INFORMATION REQUEST

REF GEH/1920/531

March 2020

Dear Ms Willis

Thank you for your Freedom of Information request.

[Please see the response to your query below](#)

1. How many people have had hymenoplasty since 2015? - **0**
2. How many people have requested to have hymenoplasty since 2015? - **George Eliot Hospital NHS Trust does not hold the requested information**

If you are unhappy with the service you have received in relation to your request and wish to request a review of our response please write to:

Caldicott Guardian (Medical Director)
George Eliot Hospital NHS Trust
College Street
Nuneaton
CV10 7DJ

If you are not content with the outcome of your complaint, you may apply directly to the Information Commissioner for a decision. Generally, the ICO cannot make a decision unless you have exhausted the complaints procedure provided by the George Eliot Hospital NHS Trust. The Information Commissioner can be contacted at:

FOI/EIR Complaints Resolution
Information Commissioner's Office
Wycliffe House
Water Lane
Wilmslow
Cheshire
SK9 5AF

The Trust always seeks feedback on how it handles requests made under the Freedom of Information Act. If you wish to provide feedback please e-mail freedom.ofinformation@geh.nhs.uk

Yours sincerely
FOI Team

George Eliot Hospital NHS Trust
College Street | Nuneaton | Warwickshire | CV10 7DJ

www.geh.nhs.uk

“Our vision is to EXCEL at patient care”